

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4351/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in WP No. 1989/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S M.K.PALIA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Warrants of attachment, if already issued, shall not be executed.

y Dhawan)  
Master  
(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vija  
Court