

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4351/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in WP No. 1989/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S M.K.PALIA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
Ms.Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in August, 2008 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Sneh Bala Mehra )  
Court Master