

È  
ITEM NO.3  
[NMD Case]

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4351/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2006 in WP No. 1989/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S M.K.PALIA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file  
written submissions by tomorrow, i.e., 8.8.2008.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master