

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No. 5242/2008

@ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4351/2007

M/S M.K.PALIA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2008 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kaqqvin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Leave granted.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the Bench
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

The appeal, being devoid of any merit, is dismissed with costs, in terms of the
signed judgment.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)